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‘Every child, every chance, every day’

‘Pob plentyn, pob cyfle, pob dydd’

Mrs Rachel Critchell B.A.Hons. P.G.C.E, N.P.Q.H
bfmail@hwbmail.net
Dear Parents/ Carers,
BSL (British Sign Language.)

Well done to Years Three and Four who took part in a BSL workshop on Monday afternoon. The lady who visited the school commented on the children’s excellent attitudes and efforts. Da iawn!

Trip to Chester Zoo
Out trip to Chester zoo has been rearranged for Wednesday 28th February.
Residential Trip to Colomendy
Our residential trip to Colomendy has been rearranged for Monday 18th – Wed 20th March.
Important Dates
Monday 19th February: Children return to school

Monday 26th February Cycle Training Years 5 and 6

Thursday 29th February: Gymnastics Festival

Friday 1st March; St David’s Day Celebration

Monday 4th March: Fairtrade Fortnight

Thursday 7th March: World Book Day

Friday 8th March Non- Uniform Day

Monday 11th March: Tempest Photographs (Individuals and Siblings)

Tuesday 12th March: Parents Evening Foundation Learners

Wednesday 13th March: Parents Evening Years 3-6

Friday 15th March: Comic Relief

Wednesday 20th March: Easter Bingo

Friday 22nd March: School Closes for pupils

Attendance
 Nursery and Reception: 97.9%
Years One and Two: 93.3%
Years Three and Four: 96.1%
Years Five and Six: 92.9%
Whole School Attendance: 94.8%

Half Term Break
School will close at 3:15 on Friday 9th February for the half term holiday. School reopens on Monday 19th February.

Frawddeg Yr Wythnos
Ble wyt ti’n byw?
Dw i’n byw yn……………
 We wish you all an enjoyable half term break. We look forward to welcoming the children back to school on Monday 19th February.
Kind Regards
Rachel Critchell

Headteacher
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